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NAURU ,PUBLIC SERVICE 

VACANCIES 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION 

AIR HOSTESSES 

Nauru 

Applications are invited from young women willing to undergo traiqing ar Air 
Hostesses in Australia and Nauru with a view to employment by Air Nauru. At 
pre&ent a null'her of posts are avai lab Ie. App lications should be forwarded to 
the Public Service Commissioner, Administration Buil,ding, Nauru, to arrive not 
later than 4.30 p. m. on Wednesday 4th August, 1976: 

App 1i cal} ts mus t : 

a) ,be eighteen years of age or over 
b) be under nine stone in weight 
c) supply particulars of their educational 

standard'and present ot previous employment. 

Members of the Public Service are eligible to apply. 

Acceptance for training as an Air Hostess does not in itself mean that applicants 
will be appointed to the Public Service. Those'who complete the course 
successfully will however ,be eligible for employment by Air Nauru, either on a 
permanent or temporary basis. 

While mdergoing training' in Australia successful applicants will be provided 
wi th accomodation' and a subs'iste)1ce allowance. On appOintment as Ai r Hostesses 
after completion of training they will be paid commencing salaries as follows: 

18 years of age $2,340 p.a. 
19 years of age $2,730 p.a. I 

20 years of age $3,510 p.a. 
21 years of age $3,900 p.a. 

Dated this 27th day of July, 1976. 

S. Gillett, 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 

G.N. No. 228/1976 

BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES ORDINANCE 1957-1967 

,Births, deaths and marriages registered during the ended 30th, July, 1976 were:-

BI RTHS 
1.NAURUAN 

NAME DATE OF BI RTH SEX REG'D DIST. MOTHER'S NAME 
Brennan Paul-Andrian, Andre 17. 7. 1976 M Meneng Mai da Harris 
Poncho Dallas Dage 17. 10. 1975 M Meneng Taloi Agadio 
Leon Russel VerncAdin Bernicke 
Adeong 11. 5. 1976 M Buada Melco Adeong 
Amanda Lexonia Elizabeth 
Libo1et 29. 6. 1976 F Baitsi Etmia Hiram 

--I 
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No. '36 4th July, 1976 
G.!t No. 228/1976 (cont'd). 

2.0.P.1. 
Ruka 
Tebuanna 
Hauro 

l.O.P.I. 
NAME 

Ruka Tekaieti 

BIR'1llS 

26. 7. 1,976 M N.P .C'. Lo<;ation 
14. 7. 1976 F N.P.C. Location 
14. -7'. 1976 M N.P.c. Location 

:DEATHS ---
DATE OF DEATH SEX AGE REG'D DISTt TRIBE 
26. 7. 1976' M 1 d",y -z;r:pr-Locatio'n 

MARRIAGES 

NIL 

Nauru 

SIMON GILLETT, 

"""'~';--'-."=,.-;;c=-"'--...,,---"--,,,----"- ...... ,-,-, .. ~:'::' B:;I.:.:RT.:.;~;:S:l':"'· ;:.;DE~A.!!T.!.:H:::cS.:..;~,-,-,Mc:.:AR:.:;R.!!I:.::A::::G:;:;ES.;..:, ',-
G.;'. No. 229/1976 

Determination of ,'th\!, beneficiaries of the ~state of th"e late MARGARETHA DA.~IEL, 
of AIWO District,. 

a STAT E 

1. The Nauru Lands .. Cornm:l. ttee has as certained that the 'late'MARGAREtH~ D. 
ha'd been determined by the~'decisiorts of the Nauru Lands Cornmi ttee (or its 
predecessor the Land"s ' COJlUlli;ttee) to be the owner, of the following land: 

District Portion " Type of t-!ame of Gazet,te Notice' Share 
No. Landi Land of Ownershil! 

Aiwo 335 p,.I. "50/22 All 
-do- 324 i. n 39/22 All 

-do- -285 " 41/57 All 
-do~ 169 c.l.' ,Yatam W 56 ,All . -~~......, ~.l,-do-'j" 91 " 4i/70 

0 Al'l 

" do- 424 " Anerue i2/E:,1 1/4 . 
-do-, 4~S " Anerue -d.o- 1/4 
-do- 4QS " Aiue 24/62 1/4 

-do- 344 n Ibige 3B/61 1/4 

-do- 120 " Ibige -do~, 1/4 

• ,do- 132 ! ' Anerue '15/62, ,1/4 

-do- 151 " Yatam -'do: 1/4 

-do- 146 " Eaterauro -do- 1/4 . . 
l:hbok 59 p.L, Ududin 42/57 1/4 

• " 
-do- 71 N.'1~ ~Ahn. 44/59 1/4 
-do~J '13 

~.'~'~~~, 

SO/55 .. Yauriari~ 1/4 

Buada 125 " Animwen 47/55 1/4 

Uaboe 41, " Una', 13/59 1/4 
Raith . , 

~ 41 " Unga.< -,do- 1/4 

D enigomodu 54 c.L Baij oro 36/61 1/4 

Aiwo 289 p.1. BPC :-10. 11 1/5 
-do- 37 .;c.l: Yangor 4/53 1/5 

Buada 124 
T 

p. (: 44/57, 1/6 
Aiwo 150 c.!. Yata.m .:49/61 1/12 

Buada 127 p.l. 43/57 1/12 
" 

-do- 104 " Adenenera 32/6i, .c .. 1/12 
~ 

"~. 

Boe Clai!'i No. 7 .. , 50/73 1/12 

\ Claim' Nod3 .. -do- 1/12 

Claim No. i6 " . . -do- ' 1/12 , 

, , 
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3. 

4th July, 1976 
Nauru 

No. 36 
G.N. No. 229/1976 (cont'd) 

Share Portion Type of '. 
District No. Land 

Name of 
Land 

Anetan 12 p. 1. emwar 

Ebwenoeiye 

Aebure 

3/16 

S/8 
Ewa 

-do-

98 

127 

" 
c.1. 

27/63 

13/59 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has a5c~rtained that the following records 
exist which shown that the late MARGARETHA D. probably owned other land as 
follows: 

of L!U1d Reference 
Share 

District Type-of Land Name (If known) 

Anetan p.l. A1;aiobu Gaz. 13/58 1/4 

-do- c.l. Merue " " 1/4 

-do- " Baidubu .. " 1/4 

Denigomodu " Eatedabu. " " 1/4 

Aiwo p.l. llwitiamar " " 1/4 

Buada c.l. Atamiriro " " S/8 

Aiwo p.l. Anoeba " " 1/8 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFI CIARI ES 

3. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the 
estate of the late MARGARETH.~ D. are:-

,viStrict 

Aiwo' 

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

Nibok 

-do-

-do-

Buada 

Uaboe 

Bai tSl 

Denigomodu 

A.iwo 

(a) in respect of the land shown in Paragraph 1 above: 

Portion 
No. 

335 

324 

285 

169-

91 

424 

425 

405 

344 

120 

132 

151 

146 

59 

71 

73 

125 

41 

41 

54 

289 

37 

Name of Land Beneficiaries Share 

Deidienak Anako Daniel 
D. Daniel T/ee 'Eideberanquanmet Renzo 

liz 
1/2 

Yatam 

Anerue 
D. Daniel T/ee 

Apcrue 

Aiue 

Ibige 

~bige 

Anerue 

Yatam 

Eaterauro 

Ududip 

Ahn 

Yauriari a 

Animwcn 

Urra 

Ungow 

B<!ijoro 

As for portion 335, p.1. Aiwo. 

-do-

-do-

-do-

Deidienak A. Daniel 1/8 
-Eideberanquanmet R. 1/8 

As for portion 424, c.l. Aiwo. 

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

cdo

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

Deidienak A. Daniel 
D. Daniel Tlee - Eidcberanquanmet R. 

1/l0 _ 
1/10 

Yangor As for portion 289,p.1. Aiwo. 
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4. 

No. 36 4th Ju1~::. 1976 Nauru 

G.t>;: ;-';0. 229/1976 (cont'dj 
--~. 

Dist 1'1 ct 
Portion Name of Land Bene£ici aries Share 

No. 
Bl,lada 124 .Oeidienak A. Daniel liP' 

D. Daniel Tlee - Eideberanquanmet R. 1/12 

I\iwo 150 Yatam Deidienak A. Daniel 1/24 
D. Daniel Tlee iu deb eramiuanmet R. 1/24 

Buada 127 As for portion 150, c.l. Aiwo. 

·do- 104 Adenenera -do-

Boe Claim No. ~ -doC , 

-do- Claim No. 13 -do-

-do' Claim No. 76 -do-

An"tan Port. 12 Aemwar Deidienak A. Daniel 9/32 
D. Daniel T/ee - Eideberanquanmet R. 9/32 

v 
Ebwenoeiye Deidienak A. Daniel 3/32 bwa 98 

D. Daniel Tlee - Eideberanquanmet R. 3/32 

dv· 127 Asbure Deidienak A. Daniel 5/16 
p. Daniel Tlee - Eideberanquanmet R. 5/16 

(b) in respect vf the land shown in Paragraph 2 above (if the deceased 
'vwned >he land) 
-.~~-- - Type of 
Vl~tnct Name of Land Beneficiaries Share 

Land 
Anetan--' p. L Ataiobu Dei dienak A. Daniel' 1/8 

D. Daniel Tlee - Eideberanq uanmet R. 1/8 

-do c.l. Anerue As for Ata~obt: p. 1- Anetan. 

-do- " Baidubu -do-

Del1igomodu " Batedabu -do-

Aiwo p . .!. Bwitia.'!lar -do-

Buada c.!. Atami:riro Deidienak A, Danie 1 5/16 
D. Daniel T/ee - Eideberanquanmet R. 5/16 

A1WO p.l. Anoeba Deidienak A. Daniel 1/16 
D. Daniel Tlee - Eideberanquanmet R. 1/16 

AflY person dissatisfied with this d.etermination of the Nauru Lands 
Comm,ttee may appeal to thp Supreme Court with~n 21 days of the publication of 
th is not1ce. 

Date: 16th July. 1976. Secretary, 
~.---,.,.-~.=,.,..,,=-_-,,-____________ .,...::cN:..;AU;;:RU LANDS COMMITTEE. 
G.~ No 2~o11976 

DetermInation of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late ADI~DOBWE ARARI of 
ANETAN Dlstrict, 

E S TA T E 

J. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late ADIEDOBWE ARARI 
had been determined by the decisions of t.he Nauru Lands Committee (or its 
?:edeCe~'iOI the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following land: 
-,----
Dl,trict Portion Type of Name of Gazette Notice 

Share No. Land Land of Ownersl1.iE 
AAe~ an 16 p.l. Atebena 29/63 1/8 (LTO) 

t.a 28 c.l. Arram 13/59 1/2 

j\netaJi 46 .. Eberin 9/69 1/2 

-do· 45 " Eberin .. 1/2 

l\naba r 73 n Anuwo 16/61 112 

-10- 31 p.1. Guria 5.1/61 V2 

-do- 39 " Iwuteb " 1/2 
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5. 

No. 36 Ath July, 1976 Nauru 
G.N. No.~230/1976 (cont'd) 

District Portion Type of Name of 

Anetan' 

Anabar 

-do-

cdo

Ewa 

Anetan 

'~do

Anabar 

-do- ., 

Anetan 

-do-

-do-

-do. 

~ 
;:'~ 

No. Land 
72 c.l. 

118 
70 

127 

,100 

24 

98 

33 

20 

63 

64 

21 

139 

.. 

.. 
,'n 

p.l. 
.. 

·p.l. 
.. 

cd. .. 
p.l. 

c.l. 

Land 
On~burouw 

Eidoromel'; 

Anuwo 

Yakowi 

Autong 

Botibab' 

Aiwo 

Arenugogo, 

"Atetitir 
"}''''''" 

Anuwuro!ya 

Anuwuroiya' 
(Apoe) 

Botibab or 
Iyeida 

Iyaiarinbawo 

Gazette Notice 
,of Ownership 

_ 14/62 

18/63 

44/63 

33/64 

38/69 

8/71 

.18/64 

5 t/61 f 6/62 

51/61 

" 29/63 

.. 

'53/72 

53175 

SQare 

!/2 

1/2 

1/2 

1/2 

1/2 

1/2 

. .1/2 

1/3 

1/4 

1/4' 

114 

1/4 

J/4 

.. ~ 

.3. ""e" The Nauru 
estate of the late 

DETERMINi\'hoNOF BENEFICIARIES 

!,ands-Committee has determined that the 
ADIpDOBWE ARARI are :-

beneficiaries of the 

District 

Anet!'l1 

Ewa 

Anetan 

-do-

Anabar 

-doc 

cdo-

Anetan' 

Anabar 

-do-

-do-

Ewa 

Al)etan 

-do-

An ab a, 

-do-

i\hetan 

-do-

-do-

,do-

(al in respect ofth~e land shown in Para~:a~h 1 above: 

Portion 
No. 

16 

28 

46 

45 

73 

31 

39 

72 

118 

70 
127 

~ 

,100 

24 

98 

33 

,20 ~ ~. 

63 

64 

21 

139 

Name of Land 

~ Atebena' Eiderangabo Diema 
Egena R." Tamakin 
Eibubinioqw Baugie 

.Eiruwanmakiil Aidiliene 
Mainod Akua 
'Ijimenod Akua 

Roy !legoro,it0re 

Share 

1/48 
,1/48. 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 

1/2 Arram 

Eber~n 

'Ebedn 

Anuwo 

Guria 

IW.I.!~eb 

Onuburouw 

Eidoromeh 

Anuwo 

Yakowi 

As for p'ortion 28, c.l. Anetan. 

-do-

• Autong 

Botibab 

Aiwo 

'Arenugog~ 

Atet~rff 

,= 
,~-- "" 

,.r;:: 
-do-

~ 
-do-

-do-

-do~" 

-do-

,-do-

c'do-

-do-

-do-

-do-. 

Roy Degorogore 

Roy Degorogore 

" 

,. 

1/3 

1/4 

Anuwuroiya As forportiol) 20, p.1. Anabar. 

Anrniuroiya (Apoe) -do-

Botibab or Iyeida ~do-

Iyatarinbauwo -do'-

Any person who~is 'dissatisfied with the distribution o"f th~ above 
estate, may appe~l'to;the" Supreme Court within 21 !:lays of ,the pUblication. of 
this notice. 

Dated this 20th, July, i976. Jeremia, 
c::.prOP'l'A ov 
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No. 36 '4th July, 1976 Nauru 
G.N. No. 231/197& 

pete~~nation qf the Benefi<;iariesot the Est~te of the •• late HEDMaN GADEAUWA 'If 
BAITSI District. "~" ,...' 'i • ¥ 

~~ 

EST" AT E 

~. The Nauru. Lands"Commlttee' has ascertained that the late HEDM:lN GADEAUWA 
had been d;;terminedby the decisi~ms of- the Nauru Lands committee (or lts~ 
predeces;;or the Lands Committee) Jfo be- the o~ner of tlJe following 1ands:- " 

Distr~ct 

Nibok 

Anibare 

~do

-do

Nibok 

-do-.. 
-do-

-do-, 

-doc' 

Arlibare 

-do-

-do-

"do~, 
~~.,,: 

-do- " 

-do

Ljuw 

-do

Anibare 

-do- • 

;,ibok 

lluada 

Nib ok 

Anibare 

B~iti 

- do

Anabar 

Baiti' 

Anibare 

-do

Baitt 

.do_ 

Anibare 

-do-

-do. 

Anabar 

Portion" 
No. 
237 

164 

80 

276" 

123 

~"" 36 
"- -

? 

'4"7. R. W ."18 

11 

98 

S4 & 55 

223 

83 

82 

62/3 

106 

48' 

49 

115 

113 Ii 112 

'" 80 

301 

81 

'19 

120 

169 

206 

265 

12 

TYpe 'If . 
Land ,_ <' Name of Land, 

-" c..!,:-_~ ,I- ~ •• _".A;L' 
p.1:". Anibubu. 

" i 

c".l.· Deiga 

"pi. 1:~ ~ ·geli\lio!.!We 

" . Jl- ~. At:i . -
~!I ">1 , 

~, ~::; 
~ 0;. H~ 

",!I.ip.C. No.232 

.,~B~,J' !C. No: 310 

Gazette' Notice'~ 
or Ownership 

c. . '16/76" ." 
... ~~ j ~ 

" flY' ~ ~ ~ 
u X<II ~ 

'fI' ..... 

,'It 

," -
,'" 0-; :a 

~(\., ~;. , , 

Share 

1/3 

116 

)/6 

1/9 ~ 

1/15 

(LTO): 

" 
" 
' .. 
.. 

;. 

1/15 " 

'1/15 " 
" "'B.l'.C. No.159 

Eamen 

"16,,,6, Z~f.76 
.. ,16"~76'~ ~ 

1I!.5 
~1/15 

,1(18 

" 1118 

" 
c. k 'A!Sabwe 

p.l.' -~'ryatsi 
" 

c .1. ,~ Atogigia 
~7 :. 

" 'c. _ ",' Atogigi~ 
..... .;; 'h:",F ~ ~', "i. 

~ ~r' ~~At~nga.q~id~da~ :~. ~; ~ ~ _~ II 
,,' :Arili~~ong ~:.. :"; 

~ ;,. ! c J \. 
". • I atabarabar ,,~ 

--"" _",_ lit: ,,' "' "."r" 

p.l. 

•. ~ c .,1 

. ., 
• 

• 

" Eatetuer 

• Aribaeong 
.l 
,:Anquoge 

Amero 
•• 
'Arattel)g 

1 Aeounun 

Ibori 

,,,Ibeti 

"" Goeibi 
~, ~ t-, 

.>' , '. Adetoror 

" " If::' ~ 
..,. ",:, 

Afubwina 
, .. Atoweo 

- ! 

" 

! • 
- " 

"'l,'1 5 / th" " 
J ~ """ 
,44/58' ... ' 

- - '., '-t-?_ 

~">'" ,69/66 

;1161" " 

"y .,nl~6 
~ '" -' 4 f'/~2 

43/37 " 
" "'.l 

'23/38 

35/35': 44/57-
~ ~+ c __ • 

41/3" < 

24/38, 

" 
" 

1/18 " 
1/18,' .. 

..... '1/18 

l/l~ 

1/36 

1'145 

V90 

" 

" 
" 

'4;225 i. 
All' 

, ,1/2 

1/5 

'1/5 
'"' 

~1,I5 • 

1/5 
"" j/5,. 

1/5 

1/5-

1/5 
,-"',, 

1/5 

1/5 

1/5 
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7. 
No. 36 '" 4th July. 1976, r Nauru 

'G.N. No. 231/1976 (cont'd). 

Det'ermination of th'e ~.Jlet:iciari,es of ~,he Est,ate 
BAITS! District. 

. 
of the late, Hlj,Dt.t}N GADEAUWAof 

E'STATE 

1. The Nauru, Lands 'Con1in{ttee has ascertained that the late HEDMON Gf-DEAUlyA 
had been dete:rmined by the decisions of the Nauru -Lands Committee (or its 
predecessor the Lands, commfttee') to be the owner of the following lands:-

District Portion· Type of Name of Lanq. Gazette Notice Share 
No. Land of Ownership 

Ewa ~2 '-"p'F '. 'Anuijo41/,3?~'11'/n 
Baiti SS '''" :Atete (Atate) 23/38. 8/57 

Anabar 

Anibare 

Anabar 
~ ... 
-do-

Baiti 

28 

247 

148 

74 

51 

." 

:." 

c.L 

" 
p.l. 

. 
Guria 

,Atueo 

Botani 

Boroborin 

Anemere 

42/36' 
• 
41/37. 

21/,76 

33/69 

45770 

DETERMniATION OF. BENEFICIARIES 

-'/0- 1/5 

1/5 

1/5 

1/5 

1/5 

1/5 

1/10 

3. The Nauru Lands Committee has dete:rmined that 'the beneficiaries of the 
estate of the late HEDMOtfGADEAUWA are:-. 

"''' (a) in respect'of:the land shown in. Pllragri'ph 1 above: 

Di stTi ct 
Portion 

Name of Land Beneficiaries Share ' No: 
Nibok 237 Ati Wally Deb~iy~daHe<h1on V6 

Johnny Deaubung Hedmon 1/6 
0,.- , 

Anibare 164 Anibubu Wally D .. Hedmon inz 
Johnny D. Hedmon 1/iz 

-do- '80 'Deiga As for .portion 164 p. r. Anibare. 
. 

-dq- 276 Debidouwe Wally D. Hedmon .1/18 
Johnny D. Hedmon 1/18 . 

Nibok 123 ;\ti Wally D. Hedmon 1/30 
~ Johnny D. Hedman 1/30 

-do- 36 '" ii.p.c,. No. 232 As for portion 123, p.l. Nibok. ., " , 
-do- 47 F B.P .c. No.310 -do-

-do- II ~.P.C. No. 159 -do-

-do- 98 Ea1Jl!,n -do-. 
Anibare 54 .'&.5.5 Agabw~, .Wally D. Hedmon 1/36 

J ohnnY'l! .' He dmon 1/36 

"do- 223 Iyatsi As for portions 54 & SS, c.l. Anibare. 

-do- 83 Atog~gi,a -do-

-dO- \12. Atogigia ·do-

-d9" 63/3 Atallgaquidada -do-_ 
-do- '106 ' Aribaeong '" -do~ 

Ijuw 'ft8 I at abarabar -qo-

,-do- 49 Eatetuer cdo-

'Aniabre 115 Aribaeong -do-
~; '. ',. ". 

"do-' 113 & lli ('.pquoge. Wally D. He<h1on 1/72 
Johnny D. Hedmon 1/72 

Nibok 80 Ati 
-, 

Wally D. Hedmon 1/90 
Johnny D. Heq!)lon 1/90 

Suada 301 AWirir'ia Wally D.· Hedmon 1/180 
johnnyD. Hedrilon ... ],;, 1/180 

l' 
81 Hedmon 2/225 Nibok Amero Wally D. 

Johnny D. Hedmon. 2/225 



f 

B. 

No. 36 4th July, 1976 Nauru 
G.N. No. 231/1976 (cont'd). 

District 

Anibare 

Baiti 

-do-

Anabar 

Bai ti 

Anibare 

-do

Baiti 

-do

Anibare 

-do-

-do-

Anabar 

Ewa 

Baiti 

Anabar 

Anibare 

Anabar 

-do

Baiti 

NOTE: 

Portion 
No. 
19 

120 

169 

B2 

167 

244 

196 

55 

12 

246 

206 

265 

12 

92 

55 

2B 

247 

14B 

74 

51 

Name of Land 

Aratteng 

Aeounun 

Ibori 

Arep 

Ibori 

Ibori 

Ibab 

Ateta 

Ibeti 

Goeibi 

Adetoror 

Atubwina 

Atoweo 

Anuijo 

Atete (Atate) 

Guria 

Atueo 

Ba,danni 

Boroborin 

Anemere 

Beneficiaries 

Dagauwe Hedmon 
Augustine Hedmpn 
Martina Ika 
WallyD. Hed!OOn 
Johnny D. Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 
Augustine Hedmon 
Martina Ika .. 
Wally D. Hedmon 
Johnny D. Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 
Augustine Hedmon 
Martina Ika 
Wally D. Hedmon 
Johnny D. Hedmo~ 

Share 

US 
1/5 
1/5 
1/5 
1/5 

1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 

1/25 
1/25 
1/25 
1/25 
1/25 

,As for portion 169, pl. Baiti. 

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do" 

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

Oagauwe Hedmon 
Augustine Hedmon 
Martina Ika 
Wally D. Hedmon 
Johnny D. Hedmon 

1/50 
1/50 
1/50 
1/50 
1/50 

The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the 
estate of the TERESIA'HEDMON was published in Government Gazette No. 16 of 1976. 

Any person who is dIssatisfied with, the decision of the Nauru Lands 
Committee may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 clays of the publication of 
this notice. 

Dated this 22nd July, 1976. 
Jeremia, 

SECRETARY. 



9. 

No. 36 4th July, 1976 Nauru 
G.N. No. 232/1976 

Oeterminatlon of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late MARTHA AGOUGENANG 
of YAREN District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late MARTHA A. had 
been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its 
pTedece5sor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following 1ands:-

01 ~trict 

Meneng 
Taren 

Buada 

Anibare 

Meneng 

B'Jada 

Yaren 

-do-

Anibare 

Buada 

Yaren 

Meneng 

-do~ 

-do-

Taren 

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

"feneng 

-do-

Portion 
No. 

271 
136 

71 

145 

273 

311 

185 

281 

135 & 1.34 

109 

280 

156 

157 

161 

2.37 

278 

298 

179 

150 

121 

180 

.363 

361 

, 

Type 6f Name of Land Gazette Notice 
Land of Ownership 

'p.l. Atuwuro 4.3/70 
c.l. Ijongin 37/72 

p.l. 

" 
" 

c.l. 
.. 

p.l. 

" 
" .. 

c.1. 

" 
.. 

p.l. 
.. 
.. 

c.l. 

" 

" 

" 

Ijakabab 

Anotsija 

Atuwuro 

Oebuebin 

Aijuwur 

Aditijue 

Atibenar 

Aujo 

Aditijue 

I j angom 

Ij angom 

Ijangom . 

Mangange 

Ubadu 

Baraidonga 

Idagamwara 

-Ubadu 

Arra 

Idagamara 

Bwiran 

Bw~ran 

43/70 

" 
" 
" 
" 

42/70 

43/70 

" 
23/61 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

" 
.31/62 

" 
6/54 

6/63 

44/63 

.3/64 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

Share 

1/3 (LTO) 
1/3 " 

1/6 

1/6 

1/6 

1/6 

1/9 

1'/9 

1/12 

2/15 

lIZ 
'1/2 
1/2 

1/2 

1/2 

1/2 

1/2 

1/2 

1/2 

1/2 

1/2 

1/3 

1/.3 

" 
to 

" 
" 

" 
It 

" 

" The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the 
estate of the late MARTHA A. are:-

(a) in respect of the land shown in Paragraph 1 above: 

Dist ri ct 

Menen>: 

l'aren 

!luad" 

Anibare 

Meneng 

Bu"da 

laren 

do

Anibart' 

Buada 

1 aUlI 

Portion 
No. 

271 

136 

71 

145 

273 

311 

185 

281 

1.34 & 135 

109 

280 

Name of Land 

Atuwuro 

Ijongin 

Ijakabab 

Anotsija 

Atuwuro 

Oebuebin 

Aijuwur 

Aditijue 

Atibena,r 

Aujo 

Aditijue 

Benefi ciaries 

Creswick Agougenang 

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

Eiwadangin Agougenang 
Anthony Detsimea 
Creswick Agougenang 

---------------------~ __ """""~, 1 ~ A!Tol1c:renaTltJ 

Share 

1/3 

1/3 

1/6 

1/6 

1/6 

1/6 

1/9 

1/9 

1/12 

2/15 

1/4 
1/12 
1/12 
1 12 



~ 

10. 

No. 36 4th July. 1976 Nauru 
G.N,-No. 232/1976 (cont'd). 

District Portion Name of Lalid 
~ 

No. 
Meneng 156 Ij angolJ! 
c~do_ 157 ,'Ijangom 

~do- 16! Ijangom 

Yaren 237 Mangange 

"do- 278 Ubadu 

-do. '298 Ba,aidonga 

-do- 179 Idagamwara 

-do· 150 Ubadu 

-do-
. 

121 Arra, 

-do- 180 Idiigamara 

~leneng 363 Bwiran 

-do- 361 Bwirari 

NOTE: 

BenefiCiaries • '! Share 

As for portion 280 "p';!'. Yaren." ~~l 

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-dO'-
ldo

.do-

Eiwadangin Agougenang 
Anthony'D~tsiJl1ea 
Creswick Agougenang 
Stella Agougeri'ang 

As for podron 363, p.l. 

1/6 
1/18 
1/18 
il18 

Menel!g. 

, 

The Nauru Lands Commit'tee' s decision as to the beneficiaries of the 
,e~tate of AGOUGENANG'was pub lished In Gazette No,. 42 of 1970. 

Any person who is dissatisfied with the distribution of tj\e, above 
,estate amy appeal to ,the Supreme C9t1rt within 21 days ,of Jhe publication of 
this notice. 

Dat~d this 21 day of JiJly, 1976. 

Jeremia, 
SECRETARY. 

, 

~"~ ~ 

~"'" ... --.;;,,-~ 

., 
" 

./~ 
~ 




